PRO Command ALCMS
PLC Based Control and Monitoring System
Compliances:
 FAA AC 150/5345-56: L-890 (Pending)
 ICAO Annex 14, Vol. 1
 ICAO Aerodrome Design Manuel, Part 5
    Transport Canada Aerodrome Standards
Applications

is operating on generator power
and/or UPS warnings and alarms.
Ordering Information
Cetification:
 890G1 = L-890,
PLC ALCMS Gen 1
Failsafe Options:
 A  =  Pre-Set
 B  =  Last - State (Latching)
Control Options:
 A  =  Control Only
 B  =  Basic Control
 C  =  Advanced Control
Potential Transformers*
Number of PTs Needed:
CCR ≥ 20 kW, 6.6A
CCR ≥ 20 kW, 20A
CCR < 20 kW, 6.6A
CCR < 20 kW, 20A
Airport Code:
Project Number:
*If you have a Crouse-Hinds CCR you may already have the PT installed inside the regulator
8 9 0  - -  -     -   -    -   -  -
Control & Monitoring Systems
System Configuration Explanations:
5.7
Home Office: United States – +1 860-683-4300
International Offices: Canada • China • Dubai • Mexico • Brazil
HMI (Human Machine Interface)
Touchscreen and Enclosure Ordering:
- -    P H 1 - -  -
Touchscreen Type:
 PH1  =  HMI and PLC
    Touchscreen Gen 1
Screen Size:
 A  =  12” Touchscreen
 B  =  15” Touchscreen
 C  =  21” Touchscreen*
Mounting Options:
 0  =  Flush Mount (No enclosure) with separate
       24” x 24” Cabinet, Nema 12 Rating for Wall Mount
 1  =  Flush Mount
 2  =  Wall Mount/Desk Mount
       (Not Nema 12 Rated)
 3  =  24” x 24” Cabinet with
       Nema 12 Rating, Wall Mount Only*
Communication Switch Options:
 0  =  None (Not needed if located in same
       location as a PLC enclosure)
 1  =  One Communication Line
 2  =  Two Communication Lines
Communication Switch Types:
 A  =  Multi-mode 5 port switch (Reccommended for
      distances between locations of less than 13,000 feet)
 B  =  Multi-mode 8 port switch (Reccommended for
      distances between locations of less than 13,000 feet
      and more than one Touchscreen/Monitor is in the vault))
 C  =  Single-mode 5 port switch (Reccommended for
      distances between locations of greater than 13,000 feet)
 D  =  Single-mode 8 port switch (Reccommended for
      distances between locations of greater than 13,000
      feet and more than one Touchscreen/Monitor is in the vault)
Power Supply Options**:
 1  =  Power Supply
 2  =  Uninterruptible Power Supply
 * If 21” touchscreen is chosen it cannot be used with mounting option 3
 ** These options can only be chosen with mounting option 3
Control & Monitoring Systems
PRO Command PLC Enclosures:
The PRO Command ALCMS
system will be comprised of